10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Quinn moved Amendment 19.
The motion carried.
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Tech correction - YFSA

Sponsor: Zahilay and Quinn

[M.Leskinen]
Proposed No.: 2025-0288.2

AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2025-0288, VERSION 2

On page 124, after line 2800, insert:

"ER 2 EXPENDITURE RESTRICTION:

Of this appropriation, $2,658,740 shall be encumbered solely to contract with the

following:
Center for Human Services
City of Mercer Island
Friends of Youth
Greater Maple Valley
Kent Youth and Family Services - After School Services
Kent Youth and Family Services - Behavioral Health
Southeast Youth and Family Services
Southwest Youth and Family Services
Urban Family
Valley Cities
Vashon Youth and Family Services
YMCA

Youth Eastside Services

-1-

$377,115
$103,115
$451,026
$119,248
$131,727
$160,138
$161,035
$103,534
$117,233
$207,156
$161,035
$237,356

$329,023
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TOTAL

$2,658,740"

Renumber the remaining expenditure restrictions consecutively and correct any internal

references accordingly.

EFFECT prepared by M. Leskinen: Makes a technical correction to update the list of

YFSA organizations for 2026-2027.
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