Quinn moved Amendment 19.

The motion carried.

November 18, 2025 Tech correction - YFSA **19**

Sponsor: Zahilay and Quinn [M.Leskinen]

Proposed No.: 2025-0288.2

AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2025-0288, VERSION 2 1

On page 124, after line 2800, insert: 2

3 "ER 2 EXPENDITURE RESTRICTION:

4 Of this appropriation, \$2,658,740 shall be encumbered solely to contract with the

5 following:

6	Center for Human Services	\$377,115
7	City of Mercer Island	\$103,115
8	Friends of Youth	\$451,026
9	Greater Maple Valley	\$119,248
10	Kent Youth and Family Services - After School Services	\$131,727
11	Kent Youth and Family Services - Behavioral Health	\$160,138
12	Southeast Youth and Family Services	\$161,035
13	Southwest Youth and Family Services	\$103,534
14	Urban Family	\$117,233
15	Valley Cities	\$207,156
16	Vashon Youth and Family Services	\$161,035
17	YMCA	\$237,356
18	Youth Eastside Services	\$329,023

19	TOTAL \$2,658,740	
20		
21	Renumber the remaining expenditure restrictions consecutively and correct any internal	
22	references accordingly.	
23		
24	EFFECT prepared by M. Leskinen: Makes a technical correction to update the list of	
25	YFSA organizations for 2026-2027.	